

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2143/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2006 and 26.9.2006 in BA No. 3597/2006 & BA No. 5636/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

USMAN @ USMAN HAJI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,stay and office report)

Date: 25/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG (NP)
Ms. Rajni Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vandana, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Put up this matter after one week.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master